
Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

77 Jeff Berr (licensing) 100 100

*200 James Collett (licensing) 100 100

Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

199 Ken Mackillican 304 306 0 304 0 0 914

316 Tim Tregoning 100 204 0 0 0 0 304

*034 Chris Irick 0 410 0 0 0 0 410

Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October
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Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

202 Peter Collett 402 410 204 0 0 0 1016

712 Rick Coffman 204 306 302 0 0 0 812

629 Austin Cole 308 204 0 0 0 0 512

*094 Sean Rogers 0 202 0 0 0 0 202

Pro Outlaw (PO)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

Top Alcohol Hydro

5.20 Second Index

Quick Eliminator (QE)

6.0 Second Index

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)



Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

588 Cole Billings 408 506 304 408 0 0 1626

535 Steve Ziebert 0 414 206 304 0 0 924

501 Chris Yates 202 304 410 0 0 0 916

494 Terry Bilow 0 202 202 202 0 0 606

017 Andy Erskine 304 210 0 0 0 0 514

*805 Kevin Foote 0 208 0 0 0 0 208

Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

761 Joe Willis 310 212 408 306 0 0 1236

083 Darreld Murphy 404 404 202 202 0 0 1212

786 Bill Erkelens 0 208 304 0 408 0 920

494 Terry Bilow 206 0 0 0 0 0 206

535 Steve Ziebert 100 0 0 0 0 0 100

*243 Scot Tillinghast 0 518 0 0 0 0 518

*383 Bill McGuinn 0 310 0 0 0 0 310

*252 Tanya Scribner 0 214 0 0 0 0 214

*080 Matt Rogers 0 206 0 0 0 0 206

*222 William Fruehe 0 202 0 0 0 0 202

Pro Eliminator (PE)

Top Eliminator (TE)

7.0 Second Index

6.5 Second Index

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)



Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

327 Gary Henning 310 0 506 310 518 0 1644

777 Stan Kujala 406 210 408 408 0 0 1432

834 Peter Yates 0 306 312 514 0 0 1132

737 Dennis Flint 202 204 202 202 0 0 810

714 Brent Brookhart 0 402 204 204 0 0 810

*1020 Justin Craig 0 0 0 206 0 0 206

073 Tom Blaettler 204 0 0 0 0 0 204

Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 
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Dexter July

Dexter 
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Park, AZ 
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*474 David Short 0 304 0 0 0 0 304
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107 Dustin Harder 406 502 304 308 0 0 1520

818 Heather Ziebert 204 412 408 404 0 0 1428

333 Kevin Kelsey 202 206 202 0 0 0 610

004 Kevin Weldon 310 208 0 0 0 0 518

*352 Robert Anderson 0 304 0 0 0 0 304

*821 Ron Gray 0 0 0 202 0 0 202

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

Stock Eliminator (SE)

9.0 Second Index

River Racer (RR)

Dial In Index

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

Modified Eliminator (ME)

8.0 Second Index



Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

923 Brian Marble 306 410 306 306 0 0 1328

580 Jon Tregoning / Amy 202 306 204 202 0 222 1136

721 Stephanie Pine 0 204 0 0 0 0 204

*522 Tanya Scribner 0 202 0 0 0 0 202

0

Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

327 Gary Henning 2 ~ 3 2 0 0 7

737 Dennis Flint 0 2 1 3 0 0 6

017 Andy Erskine 1 3 ~ ~ 0 0 4

761 Joe Willis 0 ~ 4 0 0 0 4

786 Bill Erkelens 0 4 0 ~ 0 0 4

923 Brian Marble 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

588 Cole Billings 0 ~ 2 1 0 0 3

073 Tom Blaettler 2 ~ ~ ~ 0 0 2

107 Dustin Harder 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

777 Stan Kujala 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

004 Kevin Weldon 1 0 ~ ~ 0 0 1

712 Rick Coffman 0 1 0 ~ 0 0 1

*474 David Short ~ 1 ~ ~ 0 0 1

333 Kevin Kelsey ~ 0 ~ ~ 0 0 0

494 Terry Bilow ~ 0 0 0 0 0 0

*522 Tanya Scribnner ~ 0 ~ ~ 0 0 0

Dial In Index

Personal Water Craft (PWC)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)

Super E - 2nd Class

Dial In Index

1 Point Per Round Win

~ Means did not particpate in the Super E 



Boat # Driver Name
Haystack 

June
Dexter July

Dexter 

August

Dexter 

September

La Paz 

Park, AZ 

October

Blue 

Water 

November

CDBA  

YTD

588 Cole Billings 0 0

761 Joe Willis 0 0

*252 Tanya Scribner 3 3

*094 Sean Rogers 2 2

*243 Scot Tillinghast 1 1

*710 Ben Wurster 1 1

*080 Matt Rogers 0 0

Boat # Driver Name

927 Kelly Rhead

834 Kyle Cannon

806 Jim Shelton

517 Jeff Martin

440 Shane Westerfield

982 Jason Silver

518 Tony Scarlata

542 Cole Irick

710 Ben Wurster

208

202

404

310

306

214

212

Blown Gas Flat Challenge 2023

Dexter Reservoir

620

416

Pro Comp Flat - 2nd/3rd Class

Dial In Index

1 Point Per Round Win

* Not Eligible for CDBA Member Championship Points (ADBA, NJBA, or Weekend Racer)


